ETAS ID: TM649671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/25/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pac-Van, Inc.
Street Address:	9155 Harrison Park Court
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46216
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	Lone Star Tank Rental Inc.
Street Address:	9155 Harrison Park Court
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46216
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SOUTHERN FRAC, LLC
Street Address:	9155 Harrison Park Court
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46216
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5093701	PAC-VAN
Serial Number:	88870145	GOTTA GO GLO
Registration Number:	5071151	LONE STAR TANK RENTAL, INC.
Registration Number:	4954734	SOUTHERN FABRICATION SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	5112036	SOUTHERN FRAC TANK MANUFACTURING SF
Registration Number:	4668565	THE JUDGE 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: | lvincent@mcguirewoods.com | Correspondent Name: | Christel E. (Chrissy) Harlacher

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: #1800

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pac-Van - AR - Payoff - 04 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (reel 7024 frame 0505) (signed)#page1.tif

source=Pac-Van - AR - Payoff - 04 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (reel 7024 frame 0505) (signed)#page2.tif

source=Pac-Van - AR - Payoff - 04 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (reel 7024 frame 0505)

(signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0892

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 25, 2021, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), ("Agent"), in favor among PAC-VAN, INC., an Indiana Corporation, LONE STAR TANK RENTAL INC., a Delaware Corporation, and SOUTHERN FRAC, LLC, a Texas limited liability company(collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantors made that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Agent, pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2020, at Reel 7024, Frame 0505;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all of Grantor's Trademarks and Licenses, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each License; and (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Delaware Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time) of the foregoing, , including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark exclusively licensed under any License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any License; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, terminate, cancel, discharge the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any right, title or interest Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. Agent shall execute and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, all instruments and documents that are reasonably requested and furnished by Grantor for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this instrument. Grantor (and any successor to Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0893

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as agent

Digitally signed by Ryan Soch Date: 2021.05.24 17:09:46 -05'00'

By: Ryan Soch

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application / Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Pac-Van, Inc.	United States	Pac-Van (stylized logo)	5093701	December 8, 2016
Pac Van, Inc.	United States	Gotta Go Glo	88870145	April 13, 2020
Lone Star Tank Rental Inc.	United States	Lone Star Tank Rental Inc. (stylized logo)	5071151	November 1, 2016
Southern Frac, LLC	United States	Southern Fabrication Specialties	4954734	May 10, 2016
Southern Frac, LLC	United States	Southern Frac Tank Manufacturing SF (with stylized logo)	5112036	January 3, 2017
Southern Frac, LLC	United States	The Judge 800	4668565	January 6, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 05/26/2021